# STATE OF MINNESOTA PROBATE DIVISION COUNTY OF CARVER

#### DISTRICT COURT

## FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT

**Court File No. 10-PR-16-46** Honorable Kevin W. Eide

In Re: Estate of

**Prince Rogers Nelson** 

# PRIMARY WAVE MUSIC IP FUND 1, LP'S NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION TO FILE UNDER SEAL

Decedent.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Primary Wave Music IP Fund 1, LP ("Primary

Wave") moves the Court for an Order approving the filing of the following document

under seal:

Primary Wave's Reply Memorandum in Support of its Request for Conditional Approval

of Distribution Plan.

Primary Wave is filing as confidential its Reply Memorandum in Support of its

Request for Conditional Approval of Distribution Plan.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: January 28, 2022

#### **ROBINS KAPLAN LLP**

/s/Eric J. Magnuson Eric J. Magnuson (#0066412) 800 LaSalle Avenue, #2800 Minneapolis, MN 55402 Phone: (612) 349-8500

Fax: (612) 339-4181 E-mail: <u>emagnuson@robinskaplan.com</u>

Attorney for Primary Wave IP Fund 1, LP